LEGAL NOTICE.

NOTICE OF MARION COUNTY ROAD
bond sale

Notice Is hereby given that sealed bids
will be received at the office of the
treasurer of Marlon County. Indianapolis.
Indiana, up to the hour of 19 o'clock a. in..
February 26th, 1921, for the purchase of
thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000.00)
road Improvements bonds of said county.

Said bonds wlil be forty (40) In num-
ber. dated March 1, 1921. or s9oo each,
bearing Interest at the rate of flve (5)
per cent, payable semi-annually, on the
16th day of May, 1522, and on the 15th
day "f November, 1922, and maturing